NJW1933-T
 - 1 - Ver.2016-02-22
600mA, 500kHz, Step-Down Switching Regulator
in SOT-23
 GENERAL DESCRIPTION      ■ PACKAGE OUTLINE
 FEATURES
● Pin compatible with LT1933 and LT2842. Also it is possible to reduce an external part
● Maximum Rating Input Voltage: 45V

 Output Capacitor
An output capacitor stores power from the inductor and stabilizes the voltage provided to the output.
Because the NJW1933 corresponds to the output capacitor of low ESR the ceramic capacitor is the optimal for
compensation. Table.2 shown the output capacitor setting example.
Table2 Output Capacitor Setting Example
Input Voltage
VIN
Output Voltage
VOUT
Inductor
L
Output Capacitor
COUT
Part Number
12V
3.3V 22 H  22 F 2 / 6.3V GRM31CB30J226ME18: Murata
5.0V 22 H  47 F / 6.3V GRM31CB30J476KE18: Murata
8.0V 22 H  22 F/ 25V GRM32EB31E226KE15: Murata
24V
3.3V 22 H  22 F 2 / 6.3V GRM31CB30J226ME18: Murata
5.0V 33 H  47 F / 6.3V GRM31CB30J476KE18: Murata
8.0V 47 H  22 F/ 25V GRM32EB31E226KE15: Murata

R2
VSHDN
VIN
COUT
VOUT
GND
NJW1933
SW
FB
SHDN
VIN
SYMBOL QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MFR.
IC 1 NJW1933F1-AT 0.6A MOSFET built-in SW.REG. IC New JRC
L 1 CDRH6D28NP-220NC Inductor 22 H, 1.2A Sumida
SBD 1 MBRM140T3G Schottky Diode 40V, 1A ON Semiconductor
CIN1 1 GRM31CB31H225KA87 Ceramic Capacitor 3216 2.2 F, 50V, B Murata
COUT 1 GRM32EB31C476ME15 Ceramic Capacitor 3225 47 F, 16V, B Murata
R1 1 3.3k  Resistor 1608 3.3k , 1%, 0.1W Std.
R2 1 5.6k  Resistor 1608 5.6k , 1%, 0.1W Std.
NJW1933 Application Manual
Technical Information